
‭2025 Adams School-Creal Springs BASEBALL Schedule‬
‭Date‬ ‭Opponent / Time‬ ‭Address‬

‭Mon 8/11‬ ‭AWAY @ Giant City 4:30 PM‬‭(Bus 2:45)‬‭|‬‭QCAC‬ ‭1062 Boskeydel Rd / Carbondale‬

‭Th 8/14‬ ‭AWAY @ Crab Orchard 4:30 PM‬‭(Bus 3:15)‬ ‭19189 Bailey St / Marion‬

‭Fri 8/15‬ ‭HOME vs. Galatia 4:30 PM‬ ‭Adams School‬

‭Tues 8/19‬ ‭AWAY @ DeSoto‬‭4:00 PM‬‭(Bus 2:15)‬‭|‬‭QCAC‬ ‭DeSoto Park‬‭: Left off HWY 149 West‬

‭Th 8/21‬ ‭HOME vs. St. Andrew 4:30 PM‬‭|‬‭QCAC‬ ‭Adams School‬

‭Fri 8/22‬ ‭HOME vs. New Simpson Hill  4:30 PM‬ ‭Adams School‬

‭Sat 8/23‬ ‭AWAY @ Carrier Mills‬‭10:00 AM‬‭(Bus 8:30)‬ ‭7071 U.S. 45 South / Carrier Mills‬

‭Sat 8/23‬ ‭AWAY @ Carrier Mills vs. Lick Creek‬‭12:00 PM‬ ‭7071 U.S. 45 South / Carrier Mills‬

‭Tues 8/26‬ ‭AWAY @ Ewing 4:30 PM‬‭(Bus 2:30)‬ ‭51 North Main Street / Ewing‬

‭Th 8/28‬ ‭HOME vs. Pinckneyville #204‬ ‭4:30 PM‬‭|‬‭QCAC‬ ‭Adams School‬

‭Fri 8/29‬ ‭AWAY @ Jonesboro 4:30 PM‬‭(Bus 2:45)‬ ‭309 Cook Ave / Jonesboro‬

‭Tues 9/2‬ ‭AWAY @ Elverado 4:30 PM‬ ‭(Bus 2:15)‬‭|‬‭QCAC‬ ‭Dowell Park‬‭: 213 Union Ave / Dowell‬

‭Fri 9/5‬ ‭HOME vs. Unity Christian 4:30 PM‬‭|‬‭QCAC‬
‭8th Grade Night‬

‭Adams School‬

‭Tues 9/9‬ ‭HOME vs. OLMC‬‭4:30 PM‬‭|‬‭QCAC‬ ‭Adams School‬

‭Th 9/11‬ ‭AWAY @ Unity Christian 4:30 PM‬‭(Bus 3:00)‬ ‭Herrin Park (Field D1): 1010 N 5th St‬

‭Fri 9/12‬ ‭HOME vs. Cypress 4:30 PM‬ ‭Adams School‬

‭Mon 9/15‬ ‭AWAY @ Egyptian 4:30 PM‬‭(Bus 2:30)‬ ‭20023 Diswood Rd / Tamms, IL‬

‭Tues 9/16‬ ‭HOME vs. Zeigler-Royalton‬‭4:30 PM‬‭|‬‭QCAC‬ ‭Adams School‬

‭Wed 9/17‬ ‭AWAY @ Tamaroa/St. Bruno‬‭4:30 PM‬ ‭(Bus 2:30)‬‭|‬‭QCAC‬ ‭TBD‬

‭Sept 19-30‬ ‭SIJHSAA Class S Regional‬ ‭TBA‬

‭Sat 10/4‬ ‭SIJHSAA Class S State Quarter-Final‬ ‭Marion‬

‭Tues 10/7‬ ‭SIJHSAA Class S State Semi-Final‬ ‭Marion‬

‭Thurs 10/9‬ ‭SIJHSAA Class S State Championship‬ ‭Marion‬

‭QCAC‬‭= indicates conference game‬ ‭As of 7-1-25‬


